Regular Meeting
Monday, ch [4=1957

The Council met in regular session on Monday, March L, and was called to order
at 810 o'clock P.M.

Present: Mayor Dedman, Atty Bettis, Supt. Dunn, Fire Chief Christiansen, the
Recorder and Councilmen Anderson, Beck, Howard Giger , Virgil Giger and Pond.

The minutes of the meetings held on February 18th and 20th were read and approved.

The Mayor announced that before proceeding to regular business, any visitors , 8o
desiring, might address the Council.

Whereupon, Mrs. Nettie Utley of 552 N.W. 2nd. Avenue, stated that while her modest
dwelling consisted of another small apartment, other than her own, she did not think
she should be charged a sewer commercial rate.

After due consideration, it was moved by Pond, seconded by Beck and carried, that
the dwelling house rate be allowed in this case.

Whereupon Engineers Rhoderick, Bales and Goyette being present, the Council pro-
eceded to take up various sewer matters pending.

The claim of Ernie Grahem of $ 54.00, mentioned in the minutes of Febr. L4 and in
comection with his sewer hook-up, was bro't up and Mr. Rhoderick agreed to invest-
gate and report the results.

The matter of the request of the sewer contractors for an increased allowance, on
account of wage raises since original contract was signed, was also discussed and ex-
plained by Rhoderick. (no action) .

Mr. Bales told the Council, that before sewer matters involving the Southern Pacific
could be adjusted, it would be necessary to have a conference end find out just what
they wanted.

Fire Chief Christiansen then submitted the following reports:

One City and three rural calls in February-no amount of damages reported.

Ambulance was called out 18 times between the dates of Jan. 17 and Febr. 18, inc.

Financial report as follows:

Bal on hand from last report - 1755.74

Contributions 132.00 $ 1887.74L
Expenses 37.92
Bal $ 18,9.82

Christisnsen also stated that the members of the Volunteer Fire Dept. had gone
om record as being unfavorable to the idea of allowing the Fire Hall to be used
for meetings, etc. by others than their own department.

He also reported that application had been forwarded to +the Civil Defense Agency
for equipment and supplies under the divided expense plan, whereby the Federal Agency
would assume one-half, the State one quarter and the City and Rural Fire District the
balance.

It was then moved by Howard Giger, seconded by Beck and carried, that the City
assume and pay one eighth of the expense of the Vocational Education School for firemen.

Councilman Beck, Chairman of the Finance Committee, then recommended that the sum
of $ 2000, as set up in the Budget for a building fund, be taken from that fund and
placed in the Light Fund, on account of the increased expenses incidental to greater
electrio power imstallation now in progress.

Whersupon, on motion by Beck, seconded by H.Giger and carried, the above recommenda-
tion was approved and it was so ordered.

Councilman Beck then presented the matter of charges for water comnections, it appear-
ing that the City was losing too much under the present charges.

It was then moved by Beck, seconded by Anderson and carried, that Atty Bettis be
instructed to prepare an. ordinance, amending Ordinance No. 3,7 to the effect that the
City will install meters and connections at actual cost and assume $ 20.00 of the
emount thereof, the customer to be charged for the balance.

Ordinance No. 400

This ordinance amending Ord. No. 399 a/b Bancroft bond issue, changing the
amount to $ Li8935.30 and date of sale to April 8, 1957 was introduced and read by
Atty. Bettis, and on motion, seconded and carried, declared passed on its first
reading and to come up for final action at a special meeting of the Council to be
held on Wed., March 20, 19h7.

It was then moved by Beck, seconded by Pond and carried, that the Recorder
be instructed to advise the Catholic, Methodist and Assembly of God churches, that
their sewer assessments cannot be included in the Bancroft bond plan.



March Le-continued
Bil?~ & Claims

General Fund

Loyd Younce $ 325.00
Fed.Tax 18.30
Stete " 6.50
SS 7431
NHA 7.25 § 285.6,
HeBeEvans 500 00
State tax 2.00
SS 2.25
NHA 3,85 § L41.90
Wayne Watson 50,00
State tex 1.00
SS 1.13 $§ L7.87
N. Christiansen 50.00
State tax 1.00
S 1.13 $ L7.87
Clayton Yoder $ 30,00
H.E.McTighe $ L.oO
Vol. Fire Dept. 7500
O.CePolice Depte. 10,00
Canby Herald 3400
Rupp's Shell Service 2.60
Giger's Union Service T1.87
Telephone Co. 1.%0
Pacific Tel & Tel Co. 65.75
Nudelman Brose. 20,20
Clackemas County 3820
Watson's Jewelry L.50
Beck Electric 21.46
Williems Radio Service 10,20
Lawrence Beck 20.85
VeDeGiger 6560
Brewer Pest Control 10,00
Wade Bettis 25.00
Canby Union Bank L.o00
Pettis Cash " 7.15
NeHo Ao 21,50
Light Dept. 27.28
Canby P.& H Co. 3.50
Canby Union Bank 18.30
Public Emp. Ret. Bd. ___23.44
$ 1018.18
Cemetery Fund
Clayton Yoder 310,00
Fed. tax L1.20
State " 6.80
S8 8.50
NHA __3.85 29,65
Sinking Fund 50,00
Rupp's Shell Service 6.82
Wade Bettis 5.00
NHA 9.05°
PeGeEs %+50
Canby Union Bank 35.40
Public Emp. Ret. Bd. 17.00

Water Fund
Henry B. McTighe $ 3L.00
Fed tax 2.00
State " 3.52
Ss E.gé 24.52
Kenneth McNamee 184.50
Fed tax 19.80
State " 5456
SS 738
NHA 7.25 143.51
Mabel E. Decker 50,00
Ao LsDunn 75.00
Elayne Graham 27.00
Marie Dawes 70.13
Loyal Crawford 2.,.85
General Fund 5500
Sinking Fund 208.3%%
Utilities Supply 35,63
Canby Herald 3.84
Davis Service Station 16.25
Consolidated Supply Co. 51.73
Gen. Electric Supply 2.97
Telph. Co 0
Canby=-Aurora Truck Serv1ce L.00
Flynn's Office Supplies 2.00
Eversole Motors 8.50
0.CePtg & Stat. Co. 35.07
Anderson Tractor & Impl. Co. L.65
Canby Hdw. & Impl. Co. 19.75
Petty cash 60.76
NHA 12.45
Light Depte 69.01
Canby Iron Wks 1,.25
Canby Union Benk 33.80
Public Emp. Ret. Bd. 22.68
$ 1086.08
Street Fund
Loyal Crawford $ 227.61
Fed. teax 15.50
State " 7430
SS 8.21
NHA 7.25 189.35
HeB.McTighe 93%.50
Sem's Garage 26.45
Davis Service Stat. 21.10
J.H.Rigdon L8.65
Rupp's Shell Service 12.90
Wade Bettis 5.00
O.K.Rubber \Welders 7279
Canby Hdw. 3,25
NHA 12.145
Light Fund 273%.40
Public Zmp. Ret. Bd. 16.42
$ 775.26



March L=continued

Light Fund
A.Lo.Dunn $ 325.00
State tax 8.00
SS 9.00 $ 308.00
Elaine Graham 55400
Fed. tax 19,10
Sta.te u 2.08
SS 2.34 31.48
Merie Dawes 133.63
Fed. tax 26.40
State " 14.008
L.58 9857
HeBoMcTighe Lh4.50
Jemes Watkins L37.25
State tax 8.75
ss 9.8, 418,66
James Pettit 332,62
Fed. tax 39.80
State " 6.65
Ss 7.48
NHA 3.85 274.84
Loyal Crawford L3.05
Kenneth McNamee 8.20
HeBoEvans 50000
Mabel E. Decker 250,00
Fed. tax 2. 00
State " 6.00
SS 6475
NHA 3.85 209.40
General Fund 844497
Canby Herald 5.00
Kraft Motors 1.75
Davis Service Stat. L1.17
Hudson's Products 20.88
General Electric Supply 187.01
Graybar Electric 78,02
Telphe Co. 3.75
Abbott & Lind 1.60
Flynn's Office Supplies 8.35
Beck Electric 2,26
Eversole Motors 15,00
OeCe Ptg & Stat. 39.87
Wade Bettis 25.00
Canby Hdwe. 17.50
Canby Builders Supply 5.00
Petty cash 3.86
NHA 2% 30
Cenby Union Bank 126,40
Public Emp. Ret. Bd. 79.98
BeP.A. L,320.440
$ 5851.07

swer Fund

Elaine Graham

Loyal Crawford
Eenneth McNamee
Loyal Crawford
Eenneth McNenmee
Cornell H-H & Merryfield
Crown-Zellerbach
Wade Bettis

Gas Heat of Salem
Canby P & H Co.
Penn. Salt Mfg. Co.
Telph. Co.

Canby Herald

Canby Iron Wks
Hiway Ready Mix
ReGeTatone

Canby P & H Co.
A.L.& A, Contractors
P.G.E.

Millar Sand & Gravel

$ 22.00
16.40
73.80
Lz.05
61.50

835.42
10,00
11.75
62,50
67.05
11.75

2.65
17.55
15.75
12.85
162.75
6.29

8541.83
22.33
.60

10063 .82

On motion by Beck, seconded by H. Giger and carried, the above claims
were allowed and warrants ordered drawn. Roll call, Yeas 5-nays O .

On motion, seconded and carried, the meeting then adjourned.

B o
Approved: 4é£azltaﬁa.z-il.:éﬁi&divwggﬂ,

Mayor

/1
8l ...
Recorder



